PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Technosis IP, LLC	08/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDM Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1750 North Collins Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 207	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10641582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)470-1022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3104792660

Email: lwashor@washor.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence I. Washor

Address Line 1: 11150 West Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 980

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence I. Washor

Total Attachments: 1

source=Technosis001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015285 FRAME: 0062

500010117

DP \$40.00 106

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Technosis IP, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has obtained all of the right to title and interest to certain new and useful improvements in connection with Piezoelectric Incapacitation Projectiles for which an application for a United States patent was filed on August 13, 2003, bearing patent application number 10/641,582.

Whereas, Technosis IP, LLC, is the sole owner of said Patent Application.

Whereas, MDM Group, Inc., a Georgia corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose address is 1750 North Collins Boulevard, Suite 207, Richardson, Texas 75080, is desirous of acquiring Applicant's entire right, title, and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, and to, the said Patent Application aforesaid and any patent generated as a result of such Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Application is pending and for which any resulting Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	, day of July, 2004, at Sunty Croz
	TECHNOSIS IP, LLC
	TECHNOSIS IP, ELG
	By: JAMES CHELLIS, Managing Member
State of California County of)) SS:
	red said <u>James chellis</u> instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of July, 2004.	
TAEHO COMM I	ON KIM Notary Public UZ COUNTY O

COMM. EXP. MAY 4, 2008

PATENT REEL: 015285 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 10/25/2004